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Websites 

AJR My Story www.ajrmystory.org.uk 

AJR Refugee Internment www.ajrrefugeevoices.org.uk/refugee-internment 

AJR https://ajr.org.uk 

Alemannia Judaica www.alemannia-judaica.de 

Ancestry.com www.ancestry.com/ 

Andrea Bentschneider Beyond History www.beyond-history.com 

Apertus - The virtual reading room https://apertus.rlp.de 

Archiv in NRW www.archive.nrw.de/landesarchiv-nrw/geschichte-erfahren/familienforschung/familienforschung-digital 

Archiv Rheinland Pfalz www.landeshauptarchiv.de 

Arolsen Archives https://arolsen-archives.org 

Aufbau Indexing Project www.calzareth.com/aufbau 

Berlin Standesaemte www.berlin.de/standesamt/standesaemter-in-berlin 

Center for Jewish History www.cjh.org 

Central Archives for the History of the Jewish People www.nli.org.il/en/discover/archives/cahjp 

CompGen.de www.compgen.de 

Die Maus https://die-maus-bremen.info/ 

Digibaeck www.lbi.org/collections/digibaeck 

Digitised Cemeteries in Germany https://grabsteine.genealogy.net/juedisch.php?lang=de 

Dunera https://dunera.org.uk 
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Facebook www.facebook.com  

Familienbuch Euregio www.familienbuch-euregio.de 

Family Search German Jeish Records www.familysearch.org/en/wiki/Germany_Jewish_Records 

Family Search www.familysearch.org 

Gatermann Films www.jewishgen.org/databases/germany/Gatermann.htm 

Gedenkbuch www.bundesarchiv.de/gedenkbuch/directory.html 

Germanic Alphabet www.familytreemagazine.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/08/germanic-alpha-chart.pdf 

Germanology Unlocked https://germanologyunlocked.com 

GerSIG www.facebook.com/groups/GerSIGGermanJewishGenealogy 

Get Abbreviation help  www.abkuerzungen.de or https://abkuerzungen.woxikon.de 

Hamburg Jewish Ancestors / Jüdische Vorfahren aus Hamburg www.facebook.com/groups/216408682344032 

Hamburg www.hamburg.de/bkm/familienforschung/4307636/tipps-fuer-die-familienforschung 

Imperial War Museum London http://london.iwm.org.uk 

Jewish cemeteries of Alsace and Lorraine http://judaisme.sdv.fr/synagog/cimet.htm 

Jewish Genealogy-Jews from Posen and Prussia www.facebook.com/groups/jewsfromposen 

JewishGen German Research Division www.jewishgen.org/gersig 

JewishGen Holocaust Database www.jewishgen.org/databases/Holocaust 

JewishGen www.jewishgen.org 

JEWS - Jekkes Engaged Worldwide in Social Networking www.facebook.com/groups/1556357284602836 

Jews in the former German Reich  https://ofb.genealogy.net/juden_nw 
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JGSGB www.jgsgb.org.uk  

Jüdische Familienforschung in Berlin / Jewish Genealogy in Berlin www.facebook.com/groups/JewishGenBerlin 

Jüdische Friedhöfe in Deutschland und angrenzenden Ländern Ein kulturelles Mitmach-Projekt bei VILE e.V. www.juedische-friedhoefe.info 

Juedische Gemeinden https://xn--jdische-gemeinden-22b.de 

Kehilalink Page https://kehilalinks.jewishgen.org/poznan/Jews_of_Posen.html 

Kitchener Camp www.kitchenercamp.co.uk 

Landesarchiv Baden-Württemberg https://www2.landesarchiv-bw.de/ofs21/olf/startbild.php?bestand=5632 

Leo Baeck Institute  www.lbi.org/digibaeck 

Meyer’s Gazetteer www.meyersgaz.org 

MyHeritage www.myheritage.com 

New York Museum of Jewish Heritage www.mjhnyc.org 

Obermayer Awards https://widenthecircle.org/about-us/obermayer-awards 

Posen / Poznan BaSIA - Database of Archival Indexing System (famula.pl) 

Spell Check in German. www.wordmine.info 

Standesamt 1 in Berlin www.berlin.de/labo/buergerdienste/standesamt-i-in-berlin 

Steinheim Institute for German-Jewish Studies Epidat  www.steinheim-institut.de/cgi-bin/epidat 

Stettin – now Szczecin in Poland www.szczecin.ap.gov.pl 

Steve Morse One Step Pages http://stevemorse.org 

Stolpersteine www.stolpersteine.eu 

UK National Archives www.nationalarchives.gov.uk 
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US Holocaust Memorial Museum www.ushmm.org 

Wiener Holocaust Library https://wienerholocaustlibrary.org 

World Jewish Relief www.worldjewishrelief.org/about-us/your-family-history 

Yad Vashem www.yadvashem.org 

Zeitpunkt NRW https://zeitpunkt.nrw 

 

Data Protection in Germany 

Personenstandsregister, another year opened every year 

Birth Records* After 120 years Geburten 

Marriage Records ꚙ After 80 years Heiraten 

Death Records✡ or  After 30 Years Sterben / Tod 

 

Google Group 

Google Group Interned-on-iom https://groups.google.com/forum/m/#!forum/interned-on-iom 

 

Books 

A Dictionary of German-Jewish Surnames Lars Menk 

Decipher German Records Edna Bentz 

Die Geschichte der Frankfurter Juden Alexander Dietz 
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Die Geschichte der Frankfurter Juden Paul Arnsberg 

Dienstmaedchen Emigration 1938/9 Traude Bollauf 

German–Jewish History in Modern Times Michael E Meyer 4 volume set 

Library Resources for German-Jewish Genealogy Angelika G Ellmann-Krüger 

Living with the Wire (Isle of Man) Yvonne Cresswell 

The Pity of it all Amos Elon 

 


